
From: Catherine Dimitruk
To: Lazorchak, Jane
Cc: ccampany; Cowart, Richard
Subject: RE: 7/11 Steering Committee Meeting of the Vermont Climate Council
Date: Friday, July 8, 2022 3:40:59 PM
Attachments: image001.png

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize
and trust the sender.
Thanks for sharing. I looked over the materials and have a question about the letter as proposed re
the Clean Heat Standard. The agenda asks whether the SC should authorize sending this letter on
behalf of the Council. I was not aware that the Steering Committee has the authority to act on behalf
of the Council, but please let me know if I am missing something. Also, in terms of the letter, I
applaud the effort to keep things moving and support the general ideas in the letter. It would be
wonderful to take advantage of this opportunity. I am a bit concerned about the recommendation
for a PUC investigation and how that would fit with our Just Transition goals. In my experience, PUC
investigations create a level of formality that make participation very challenging for anyone other
than those paid to work in areas overseen by the PUC. Also, I would be concerned that a delay in the
PUC investigation could be used as a reason to put off action even farther into the future. This is not
a criticism of the PUC, but rather a reflection of the structure under which they work.  I admit I have
not delved into the legislation that is mentioned in the letter, it is possible these concerns are
addressed by legislative language.
 
I’m sorry I have a conflicting meeting so cannot attend to offer these comments in person, but hope
that you can share. Thank you.
 

From: Lazorchak, Jane <Jane.Lazorchak@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Friday, July 08, 2022 2:51 PM
To: Campany, Chris <Chris.Campany@partner.vermont.gov>; Clouser, Kristin L
<Kristin.L.Clouser@vermont.gov>; dplumb <dplumb@cbi.org>; Duval, Jared
<Jared.Duval@partner.vermont.gov>; Miller, Liz <Liz.Miller@partner.vermont.gov>; Moore, Julie
<Julie.Moore@vermont.gov>; Oates, Lauren <Lauren.Oates@partner.vermont.gov>; Lauren Oates
<lauren.oates@tnc.org>; jduval <jduval@eanvt.org>; Joyce M. Manchester
<jmanchester@leg.state.vt.us>; ccampany <ccampany@windhamregional.org>; 'Miller, Liz'
<Liz.Miller@greenmountainpower.com>
Cc: Bornemann, Erica MPA <Erica.Bornemann@vermont.gov>; Bram Kleppner
<BKleppner@danforthpewter.com>; Brown, Sean P. <Sean.Brown@vermont.gov>; cmorris
<cmorris@cbi.org>; Catherine Dimitruk <cdimitruk@nrpcvt.com>; Corse, Abbie
<Abbie.Corse@partner.vermont.gov>; Cowart, Richard <Richard.Cowart@partner.vermont.gov>;
Dimitruk, Catherine <Catherine.Dimitruk@partner.vermont.gov>; Dupigny-Giroux, Lesley-Ann
<Lesley-Ann.Dupigny-Giroux@partner.vermont.gov>; Farrell, Chad
<Chad.Farrell@partner.vermont.gov>; Flynn, Joe <Joe.Flynn@vermont.gov>; Gray, Brian
<Brian.Gray@partner.vermont.gov>; Hsiang, Iris <Iris.Hsiang@partner.vermont.gov>; Klein, Kelly
<Kelly.Klein@partner.vermont.gov>; Kleppner, Bram <Bram.Kleppner@partner.vermont.gov>;
Kurrle, Lindsay <Lindsay.Kurrle@vermont.gov>; Lazorchak, Jane <Jane.Lazorchak@vermont.gov>;
Miller, Johanna <Johanna.Miller@partner.vermont.gov>; Minter, Sue
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<Sue.Minter@partner.vermont.gov>; Patrick Field <pfield@cbi.org>; Sue Minter (she\her)
<sminter@capstonevt.org>; Tebbetts, Anson <Anson.Tebbetts@vermont.gov>; Tierney, June
<June.Tierney@vermont.gov>; DePillis, Alex <Alex.DePillis@vermont.gov>; Claro, Jake
<Jake.Claro@partner.vermont.gov>; Coster, Billy <Billy.Coster@vermont.gov>; Dow, Judy
<Judy.Dow@partner.vermont.gov>; Hancock, Charlie <Charlie.Hancock@vermont.gov>; Peck,
Judson <Judson.Peck@vermont.gov>; Kosiba, Alexandra <Alexandra.Kosiba@vermont.gov>;
Lazorchak, Jane <Jane.Lazorchak@vermont.gov>; Mears, David
<David.Mears@partner.vermont.gov>; Patch, Ryan <Ryan.Patch@vermont.gov>; Popp, Bob
<Bob.Popp@vermont.gov>; Roberts, John <John.Roberts@vermont.gov>; Rupe, Marli
<Marli.Rupe@vermont.gov>; White, Alissa C <Alissa.C.White@partner.vermont.gov>; Willard, Abbey
<Abbey.Willard@vermont.gov>; Boomhower, Michele <Michele.Boomhower@vermont.gov>;
Bothfeld, Diane <Diane.Bothfeld@vermont.gov>; Bourne, Peter
<Peter.Bourne@partner.vermont.gov>; Campoli, Gina <Gina.Campoli@partner.vermont.gov>;
Donovan, Christine <Christine.Donovan@partner.vermont.gov>; Farnsworth, David
<David.Farnsworth@partner.vermont.gov>; Jones, Kenneth <Kenneth.Jones@vermont.gov>;
O'Toole, Megan <Megan.OToole@vermont.gov>; Poor, TJ <TJ.Poor@vermont.gov>; Ritzer, Deirdra
<Deirdra.Ritzer@vermont.gov>; Sewell, Brian <Brian.Sewell@vermont.gov>; Smythe, Collin
<Collin.Smythe@vermont.gov>; Walke, Peter <Peter.Walke@vermont.gov>; Woods, Brian
<Brian.Woods@vermont.gov>; Wright, Andrea <Andrea.Wright@vermont.gov>; Acharya, Indra
<Indra.Acharya@partner.vermont.gov>; acharyaindraj <acharyaindraj@gmail.com>; Amanda
Carlson <acarlson@capstonevt.org>; 'anna@vitalcommunities.org'; blittlethunder@msn.com;
McIlvennie, Claire <Claire.McIlvennie@vermont.gov>; cwhiting <cwhiting@clf.org>; Bombardier,
Danielle <Danielle.Bombardier@partner.vermont.gov>; danielle.bombardier@gmail.com; Diambou,
Virginie <Virginie.Diambou@partner.vermont.gov>; Guenther, Anna
<Anna.Guenther@partner.vermont.gov>; Hengstenberg, Carey
<Carey.Hengstenberg@vermont.gov>; Hirschman, Jenna <Jenna.Hirschman@partner.vermont.gov>;
ihsiang@vt.ewsd.org; Jenna Hirschman <jhirschman@vt.ewsd.org>; k2chienterprises
<k2chienterprises@gmail.com>; kelly@groennfell.com; Littlethunder, Beverly
<Beverly.Littlethunder@partner.vermont.gov>; MacDonald, Ross <Ross.MacDonald@vermont.gov>;
Medina, Liz <Liz.Medina@partner.vermont.gov>; Mona Tolba <mtolba7@gmail.com>; Phillips, Sarah
<Sarah.Phillips@vermont.gov>; Rockefeller, Corinne <Corinne.Rockefeller@partner.vermont.gov>;
'Sebbi Wu' <swu@vpirg.org>; vdiambou <vdiambou@cvoeo.org>; vslcaflcio <vslcaflcio@gmail.com>;
Whiting, Chase <Chase.Whiting@partner.vermont.gov>; Wu, Sebbi
<Sebbi.Wu@partner.vermont.gov>; Adams, John E. <John.E.Adams@vermont.gov>; Orlow, Kashka
<Kashka.Orlow@partner.vermont.gov>; Leon, Bennet <Bennet.Leon@vermont.gov>; McIlvennie,
Claire <Claire.McIlvennie@vermont.gov>; Shafer, Jason <Jason.Shafer@partner.vermont.gov>;
Burke, Michael <Michael.Burke@partner.vermont.gov>; Cochran, Chris
<Chris.Cochran@vermont.gov>; Cooke, Bronwyn <Bronwyn.Cooke@vermont.gov>; Evans, Rob
<Rob.Evans@vermont.gov>; Horn, Karen <Karen.Horn@partner.vermont.gov>; Hilke, Jens
<Jens.Hilke@vermont.gov>; Lawless, Ann <Ann.Lawless@partner.vermont.gov>; Margolis, Anne
<Anne.Margolis@vermont.gov>; Wolz, Marian <Marian.Wolz@vermont.gov>; Rose, Ben
<Ben.Rose@vermont.gov>; Segale, Joe <Joe.Segale@vermont.gov>; Smith, Stephanie A
<Stephanie.A.Smith@vermont.gov>; Snedeker, David <David.Snedeker@partner.vermont.gov>;
Plant, Susan <Susan.Plant@vermont.gov>
Subject: 7/11 Steering Committee Meeting of the Vermont Climate Council



 
Afternoon,
 
We have a meeting of the Steering Committee of the VT Climate Council this coming Monday, July
11 from 11:30-1. Please find the agenda attached or posted with the associated documents needed
for the meeting here: https://climatechange.vermont.gov/node/517
 
The associated materials are also linked in the agenda. The link for the meeting is:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89469104316?pwd=WFR2cnJnU3JVMVlwV2l0dk4zclZCUT09
Meeting ID: 894 6910 4316
Passcode: 631338
 
If you have any questions or comments, please let me know. Otherwise, have a nice weekend and
see you then!
 
Best,
Jane
 

Jane Lazorchak (she/her) |Director of Global Warming Solutions Act
Vermont Agency of Natural Resources 
Davis 2, 1 National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT 05602 
802-505-0561
anr.vermont.gov
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